COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Powe	er Company)
For (1) A General Adjustment Of Its Rate	es For)
Electric Service; (2) Approval Of Tariffs	And Riders;)
(3) Approval Of Accounting Practices To	Establish) Case No. 2023-00159
Regulatory Assets And Liabilities; (4) A)
Securitization Financing Order; And (5) A	All Other)
Required Approvals And Relief)

Notice of Filing Confidential Private Letter Ruling Request

Pursuant to the Public Service Commission of Kentucky's ("Commission") January 19, 2024 Order in this case, Kentucky Power Company ("Kentucky Power" or "Company") confidentially files with the Commission as Exhibit 1 to this Notice a copy of the Private Letter Ruling Request ("PLR Request") that Kentucky Power intends to file with the Internal Revenue Service ("IRS"). Consistent with the January 19, 2024 Order, the Company will submit the PLR Request to the IRS on or after August 2, 2024. Kentucky Power is contemporaneously filing a motion for confidential treatment of the PLR Request with this Notice.

Respectfully submitted,

Katie M. Glass STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Fax: (502) 560-5377 kglass@stites.com

Kenneth J. Gish, Jr. STITES & HARBISON PLLC 250 West Main Street, Suite 2300 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1758 Telephone: (859) 226-2300 Fax: (859) 253-9144 kgish@stites.com COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

Kentucky Power Company KPSC Case No. 2023-00159 Public Exhibit 1 Page 1 of 1

Exhibit 1 has been redacted in its entirety.